

The Children's Aid Society of the District of Thunder Bay Caring for children...a community responsibility

APPLICATIONS NOW OPEN FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Children's Aid Society of the District of Thunder Bay is a child protection agency authorized under the Child and Family Services Act to promote the best interests, protection and well being of children. Funded by the Ministry of Children and Youth Services, the Society provides a wide range of services including investigations of protection concerns, supports to children and families, foster care and adoption. Our mission is to protect and enhance the lives of children through strengthening families in partnership with our community.

We are seeking individuals to fill vacancies on our volunteer Board of Directors. Board members should be willing to:

- Actively support the mission, vision and values of The Children's Aid Society of the District of Thunder Bay;
- Regularly attend Board and committee meetings and prepare for Board deliberations;
- Work as a team member under a Carver Policy Board Model.

We are expressly interested in receiving inquiries and applications from Thunder Bay's equity seeking members in order to better reflect the demographic profile of Thunder Bay and District.

For further information about our Agency, please visit our website at <u>www.thunderbaycas.ca</u>.

Candidates are asked to forward a resume and cover letter to:

Adhoc Recruitment & Nomination Committee c/o Amanda Trevisanutto, Executive Assistant

- By mail: The Children's Aid Society of the District of Thunder Bay 1110 Jade Court Thunder Bay, ON P7B 6M7
- By email: <u>Amanda.Trevisanutto@thunderbaycas.ca</u>

We thank all applicants for their interest; however only those considered for an interview will be contacted.